

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-1139	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted
File created:	7/27/2009			In control:	Health and Community Wellness
On agenda:	11/5/2009			Final action:	11/5/2009
Title:	Type of Service Purpose: To videvelopment of Entity Name: Entity Address Contract Amore Funding Source Contract Perio Contract Basis (X) Fair & Ope () Grant () Additional Info	atifying (X) be: EUS Co write grants of the Newar Public Strat s: 413 India unt: Not to o ce: City of N od: June 1, 2 s: () Bid (en () Non-I o) Sub-recipie ormation: N/	() Authorities Authorities Authorities Averages Averages () St. Fair & ent (/A	norizing () Am erform related gra alth Plan. , Inc. venue, Long Brand d \$120,000.00 k Budget/Child an through May 31, 2 ate Vendor () F Open (X) RFP (ant writing activities and assist in the continued ch, NJ 07740 d Family Well-Being
Sponsors:					

Code	sections

Indexes:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2009	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Child and Family Well-Being

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: EUS Contract

Purpose: To write grants and perform related grant writing activities and assist in the continued

development of the Newark Health Plan. **Entity Name:** Public Strategies, Inc.

Entity Address: 413 Indiana Avenue, Long Branch, NJ 07740

Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$120,000.00

Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Child and Family Well-Being

Contract Period: June 1, 2009 through May 31, 2010

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. (X) EUS (X) Fair & Open () Non-Fair & Open (X) RFP () RFQ () Private Sale

() Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: N/A

Invitation: Director of Child and Family Well-Being, November 5, 2009